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Asheville NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  34.19 Carry Over:   0 Carry Over:  895
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 82.2 61.9 72 0.13 0.13 34.32 0 0 0 7 7 902

2 82 61.7 71.9 0.13 0.26 34.45 0 0 0 7 14 909

3 81.8 61.5 71.6 0.14 0.4 34.59 0 0 0 7 21 916

4 81.6 61.3 71.4 0.13 0.53 34.72 0 0 0 7 28 923

5 81.4 61 71.2 0.13 0.66 34.85 0 0 0 6 34 929

6 81.2 60.8 71 0.13 0.79 34.98 0 0 0 6 40 935

7 81 60.6 70.8 0.13 0.92 35.11 0 0 0 6 46 941

8 80.7 60.3 70.5 0.14 1.06 35.25 0 0 0 6 52 947

9 80.5 60.1 70.3 0.13 1.19 35.38 0 0 0 6 58 953

10 80.3 59.8 70 0.13 1.32 35.51 0 0 0 5 63 958

11 80 59.5 69.8 0.14 1.46 35.65 0 0 0 5 68 963

12 79.8 59.2 69.5 0.14 1.6 35.79 0 0 0 5 73 968

13 79.5 58.9 69.2 0.15 1.75 35.94 1 1 1 5 78 973

14 79.3 58.6 68.9 0.14 1.89 36.08 1 2 2 5 83 978

15 79 58.3 68.7 0.14 2.03 36.22 1 3 3 4 87 982

16 78.7 58 68.4 0.14 2.17 36.36 1 4 4 4 91 986

17 78.4 57.7 68.1 0.14 2.31 36.5 1 5 5 4 95 990

18 78.2 57.4 67.8 0.14 2.45 36.64 1 6 6 4 99 994

19 77.9 57 67.5 0.14 2.59 36.78 1 7 7 4 103 998

20 77.6 56.7 67.1 0.14 2.73 36.92 1 8 8 4 107 1002

21 77.3 56.3 66.8 0.14 2.87 37.06 2 10 10 3 110 1005

22 77 56 66.5 0.13 3 37.19 2 12 12 3 113 1008

23 76.7 55.6 66.2 0.14 3.14 37.33 2 14 14 3 116 1011

24 76.4 55.2 65.8 0.14 3.28 37.47 2 16 16 3 119 1014

25 76.2 54.9 65.5 0.14 3.42 37.61 2 18 18 3 122 1017

26 75.9 54.5 65.2 0.14 3.56 37.75 2 20 20 3 125 1020

27 75.6 54.1 64.8 0.14 3.7 37.89 3 23 23 2 127 1022

28 75.3 53.7 64.5 0.15 3.85 38.04 3 26 26 2 129 1024

29 75 53.3 64.1 0.14 3.99 38.18 3 29 29 2 131 1026

30 74.7 52.9 63.8 0.14 4.13 38.32 3 32 32 2 133 1028

All 78.7 57.9 68.3 4.13 38.32 34 34 133 1028

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


